



1 conditions in the Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and  
2 effect.

3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this document to  
4 be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein.

5 AUGUST CONSTRUCTION, INC., a  
6 California corporation

7 January 3, 2008

By [Signature]

AUGUST AUGUSTSON  
(Type or Print Name)

9 \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_

By \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Type or Print Name)

12 "Contractor"

13 CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal  
14 corporation

15 March 20, 2008

By [Signature] Assistant City Manager

City Manager  
**EXECUTED PURSUANT  
TO SECTION 301 OF  
THE CITY CHARTER.**

17 "City"

18 This First Amendment to Contract No 30237 is approved as to form on

19 3-6, 2008

20 ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

21 By [Signature]  
22 Deputy

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY  
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney  
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor  
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

EXHIBIT "A-1" FOR IMPROVEMENT OF NAPLES ISLAND SOIL ANCHORS,  
 PHASE VI IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS NO. R-6716, WITH AUGUST CONSTRUCTION

**BASE BID**

BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COS	ITEM TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOLITION (NOT TO EXCEED 10 PERCENT OF TOTAL)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2 FULL INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY OF SOIL ANCHOR, AREA II	65	EA	\$7,500.00	\$487,500.00
FULL INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY OF SOIL ANCHOR, AREA I	30	EA	\$5,500.00	\$165,000.00
3 RELOCATION OF EXISTING FLOATING DOCKS	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$772,500.00

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1**

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1**

4 CRACK REPAIR TYPE C-2	62	LF	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
5 SPALL REPAIR TYPE S-3	10.25	EA	\$800.00	\$8,200.00
6 CAULK AND SEAL VERTICAL JOINTS TYPE J-3	13	LF	\$250.00	\$3,250.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$17,650.00

**BID SUMMARY**

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$772,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1

\$790,150.00

**ADDITIONAL WORK REQUESTED PER PROPOSAL BY AUGUST CONSTRUCTION DATED OCTOBER**

7 FULL INSTALLATION AND ASSEMBLY OF SOIL ANCHOR, ADD'L WORK	70	EA	\$5,825.00	\$407,750.00
---	----	----	------------	--------------

TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIONAL WORK OF 70 SOIL ANCHORS

\$ 407,750

TOTAL AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION BY AUGUST CONSTRUCTION

\$ 1,197,900